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Questions and Answers  
 

 

Consultancy Service to Develop a Web Portal  

 
Advertisement no. IUL)438-CCD/438/2019/78: Capacity Building of Maldives’ National Designated 

Authority (NDA) and Preparation of Country Strategic Framework 

 
 

1. What is the problem facing in the absence of the web portal? 
Answer: Lack of a dedicated space on the web where prospective local proponents of 
climate change projects can access information the Green Climate Fund, and its access 
procedures. 
 

2. What will be the solution you are expecting? 
Answer: A web portal in which prospective local proponents of climate change projects can 
access information the Green Climate Fund and its access procedures, and communicate 
with the National Designated Authority. 

 
3. What type of data would be stored in the web portal? 

Answer: The portal is developed with the following intended functions: 

 Provide contact information for the NDA (Ministry of Environment (ME) in its 
homepage 

 Serve as a platform for communication between national stakeholders and the NDA, 
including status of NDA approval of funding proposals.  

 Access to information materials on the GCF including downloadable PDF documents 
and forms and links to YouTube videos. 

 Links to GCF related news from the ME main webpage 

 Host a database of status of approved and proposed GCF and other climate change 
related funding proposals in the Maldives. This link provides an example of such a 
database: https://www.thegef.org/projects-faceted?f[]=field_country:101 

 
4. We would like to know the budgeted amount set for this project so that we can check 

whether we can fit our price according to your budget. 
Answer: We are unable to disclose this information in this round, as per public finance 
regulations. 
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